0005:24 PST To: Page 3 6 5125192044 Prome Mimi Offutt Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H17000296998 3))) H170002969983ABCI Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 ZGET NOV 1 From: Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC. Account Number : 120010000062 Phone : (323)962-8600 : (323)962-3889 Fax Number $\dot{}$ **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** 1 C CD Email Address: FH 12: 09 FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Knuckleheads Social Club Inc. Certificate of Status 0 . رينا اسالي Certified Copy NOV 13 1 Page Count 05 Estimated Charge \$78.75 17 C RICO NOV 1 3 2017 Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Knuckleheads Social Club Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee Status

■\$78.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:

Cheyenne Moseley, LegalZoom.com, Inc.

Name (Printed or typed)

101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Floor

Address

Glendale, CA 91203

City, State & Zip

323.962.8600 x 7625

Daytime Telephone number

onlinefilings@Legalzoom.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES	OF	INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I</u>	<u>I PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>				
37	Principal <u>street</u> address: 82 W Gulf to Lake Hwy		Mailing address, if different is:		
	canto, Florida 34461				
	II PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized i	Please see attached			1 A DH / (02
				×. 	~
		·		ा ग -	
<u></u>					<u> </u>
			ctors are elected and appointed:	nethod by	
rhich the di	rectors of the corporation are elected or	appointed will be stated	The n stors are elected and appointed: in the bylaws	nethod by	
rhich the di	rectors of the corporation are elected or <i>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI</i> Robert H Seiferheld H, P, D itle:	appointed will be stated RECTORS Name and Title:	tors are elected and appointed: in the bylaws Jordan E Seiferheld, T, S, D	nethod by	
thich the dia RTICLE V ame and Ti	rectors of the corporation are elected or / INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA	appointed will be stated <u>RECTORS</u> Name and Title: Address:	The n stors are elected and appointed: in the bylaws	nethod by	
<u>RTICLE</u> Y anne and Ti ddress	rectors of the corporation are elected or ' INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DII itle:	appointed will be stated <u>RECTORS</u> Name and Title: Address:	tors are elected and appointed: The n in the bylaws. Jordan E Seiferheld, T, S, D 3782 W Gulf to Lake Hwy	nethod by	
<u>RTICLE V</u>	rectors of the corporation are elected or ' INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DII itle:	appointed will be stated <u>RECTORS</u> Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	tors are elected and appointed: The n in the bylaws. Jordan E Seiferheld, T, S, D 3782 W Gulf to Lake Hwy	nethod by	
<u>RTICLE V</u> anne and Ti ddress ame and Ti	rectors of the corporation are elected or <i>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI</i> itle: Robert H Seiferheld H, P, D 3782 W Gulf to Lake Hwy Lecanto, Florida 34461 tle: Patricia Herndon, D	appointed will be stated <u>RECTORS</u> Name and Title: Address:	tors are elected and appointed: The n in the bylaws. Jordan E Seiferheld, T, S, D 3782 W Gulf to Lake Hwy	nethod by	
<u>RTICLE V</u> anne and Ti ddress ame and Ti	rectors of the corporation are elected or / INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA itle: 3782 W Gulf to Lake Hwy Lecanto, Florida 34461 tle: 782 W Gulf to Lake Hwy Lecanto, Florida 34461	appointed will be stated <u>RECTORS</u> Name and Title:Address:Name and Title:Name and Title:	The n in the bylaws. Jordan E Seiferheld, T, S, D 3782 W Gulf to Lake Hwy Lecanto, Floride 34461	nethod by	

· ·

Nov. 3. 201 Name and line:	7 10:55AM	Name and Title:	Ko. 4317	P. 3
Address	······	Address:		
_				
Name and Title;		Name and Title:		
Address				
_				
<u>ARTICLE VI</u> R The name and Flo	<u>EGISTERED AGENT</u> jula street address (P.O. Box NOT accep	table) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	Robert H Seiferheld II			
Address:	3782 W Gulf to Lake Hw	ry		
	Lecanto, FL 34461			
ARTICLE VII The name and add	<u>VCORPORATOR</u> ress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.co	m, <u>Inc.</u>		
Address:	9900 Spectrum Drive	<u>.</u>		
	Austin, TX 78717			
	FFECTIVE DATE: ber than the date of filing:			
(If an effective da after the filing.)	te is listed, the date most be specific an	d caunot be more than five business da	ays prior or 90 bi	usines» days
	serted in this block does not most the ap	nlicable statutory filing requirements, thi	is date will not be	listed us the
	e date on the Department of State's reco			
Having been name	d as registered agent to accept service o	of process for the above stated corporat	ion at the place d	lesignated in this
certificate, I am fa	nilling with and accopt the appointment a		i capacity	
Kebur	H Required Signature of Registered	Agent Robert H. Sakariald II	<u>1-3-1</u> Date	
	sent and affirm that the facts stated here of State constitutes a third degree felony i	in are true. I am aware that any false inf	formation submitt	ed in a docament
		n pronoma jur de deul filij, lis.	1101-	7
	Required Signature of Incom	porator	Bate	

H17000296998 3

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

Knuckleheads Social Club Inc.

This Corporation shall be a nonprofit corporation. This corporation is organized exclusively for pleasure, recreation, and other similar non-profitable purposes, in the context of a social and recreational club as those terms are used in Section 501(c) (7) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or any corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law. The specific purpose of this organization are to: Social club with limited membership.

Subject to such limitations and conditions as are or may be prescribed by law, or in the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws, the Corporation shall have all powers which now or hereafter are conferred by law upon a corporation organized for the purposes set forth above, or are necessary or incidental to the powers so conferred, or are conducive to the attainment of the Corporation's purposes.

The Corporation is organized exclusively as a social and recreation club as contemplated by Section 501(c) (7) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Not withstanding any other provision of these articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on: (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(7) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provisions of any future United States Internal Law) (the "Code"); or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

The Corporation shall not carry on or engage in any political campaign relating to the candidacy of any person or otherwise.

No part of the net income of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributed to any member, director or officer of the corporation, or any other private individual other than as a legitimate object of the purposes stated in Article Four, but reimbursements for expenditures or the payment of reasonable compensation for services rendered shall not be deemed to be a distribution of income, earnings or principal.

Upon winding up and dissolution of the Corporation, any assets remaining after paying of all debts and obligations shall be distributed to another 501(c) (7) organization or other tax exempt non-profit organization with purposes consistent with the purposes of this Corporation.

All references to sections of the Internal Revenue Code shall include such sections as of the date hereof and the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.